BE IT ORDAINED, that the following millages are hereby levied on the 2024 tax roll on all property subject to taxation by the Terrebonne Parish Consolidated Government:

	MILLAGES	
Bonds		1.00 Mills
Road Lighting District No.	1	5.50 Mills
Road Lighting District No.	2	0.50 Mills
Road Lighting District No.	3	2.25 Mills
Road Lighting District No.	4	2.25 Mills
Road Lighting District No.	5	2.00 Mills
Road Lighting District No.	6	4.25 Mills
Road Lighting District No.	7	6.00 Mills
Road Lighting District No.	8	2.50 Mills
Road Lighting District No.	9	4.25 Mills
Road Lighting District No.	10	4.50 Mills

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the proper administrative officials of the Parish of Terrebonne, State of Louisiana, be and they are hereby empowered, authorized, and directed to spread said taxes, as hereinabove set forth, upon the assessment roll of said Parish for the year 2024, and to make the collection of the taxes imposed for and on behalf of the taxing authority, according to law, and that the taxes herein levied shall become a permanent lien and privilege on all property subject to taxation as herein set forth, and collection thereof shall be enforceable in the manner provided by law.

The foregoing ordinance was read in full, the roll was called on the adoption thereof, and the ordinance was adopted by the following votes:

YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAINED: ABSENT:

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the ordinance adopted at the council meeting held on August 28, 2024, at which meeting a quorum was present and voting.

Houma, Louisiana, this day of August, 2024.

Tammy Triggs, Council Clerk

Attachment A - Breakdown of Bond Millage

Drainage Tax Bonds	0.75	Mills
Road and Bridge Bonds	0.75	Mills
Sewerage Tax Bonds	0.75	Mills